PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wai Hang Louie	05/05/2003
Robert Hsu	05/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genevieve Shiu	
Street Address:	695 Shanghai Street	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Mongkok	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10336286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com
Correspondent Name: Denise E. Jones, 45,362
Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise E. Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=040318 dej assign(1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0247 40.00 103362

OD \$40 00

500041724 REEL: 016308 I

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, Wai Hang LOUIE resident of Hong Kong [Hong Kong Identity Card No. G475733 (4)],

Robert HSU, resident of Hong Kong, citizen of Canada [Hong Kong Identity Card No. K090015 (A), CAD Passport No. PC531137]

hereinafter called Assignor, sells and assigns to <u>Genevieve SHIU</u>, resident of Hong Kong, citizen of United Kingdom [Hong Kong Identity Card No. G225352 (5), UK Passport No. 7018 44422], resides at Second Floor, 695 Shanghai Street, Mongkok, Hong Kong hereinafter called Assignee, a one hundred percent (100%) of his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in:

COLLAPSIBLE AND FOLDABLE CANVAS STRUCTURE S/N 10/336,286

invented by Wai Hang LOUIE, Genevieve SHIU, Robert HSU as described in the Application for the United States Letter Patents filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on May 5, 2003 at Consulate General of the USA, Hong Kong, 26 Garden Road, Central

Assignor:	Wai Hang LOUIE	Assignor: Robert HSU
Consulate Gene United States o at Hong Kong	of America SS:)	
On MAY	5 2003 , before me,1	M. Cristina Novo, Vice Consul, personally appeared Wai Hang
LOUIE and R	obert HSII proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nametic
subscribed to	the within instrument, and a	icknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacities, and	d that by his signature on the	ncknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized e instrument the person; or the entity-upon-behalf-of-which-the
person-acted.	executed the instruments.	

Witness my hand and official seal.

Seal

M. Cristina Novo, Vice Consul

PATENT REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 07/26/2005